

Office of Chicago City Clerk



Or2011-475

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

5/4/2011

Sponsor(s):

Reilly, Brendan (42)

Type:

Order

Title:

Issuance of Special Event License(s) and Permit(s) for Clark

After Dark

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Special Events and Cultural Affairs

Committee on Special Events and Cultural Affairs
City Council Meeting May 4, 2011
Alderman Brendan Reilly, 42nd Ward
Special Event Fee Waiver

ORDERED, That the Director of Revenue is hereby authorized and directed to issue the following licenses and permits, free of charge to the United Service Organization of Illinois, for the special event "Clark After Dark" scheduled to take place on Thursday, August 25, 2011 between the hours of 4:00p.m. and 10:00p.m. on West Hubbard Street, between North LaSalle Street and North Clark Street.

Tent and Canopy Permits, Itinerant Merchant License Fees and Temporary Food Vendor Licenses Fees, Special Event Permit, Street Closure Permit, and all other permits and fees related to this event

Brendan Reilly Alderman, 42nd Ward